
2025 “Holy” Hiking Events 
For outdoor adventurers of any age who enjoy a 3-5 mile casual hike over varied terrain. 

It’s “holy” because we hike on Sunday, enjoying God’s beautiful creation! 
All hikes begin with a carpool from church right after coffee hour. 

Coordinators: Rudy Schock and Linda Grund  

 
Sunday January 19 – Planning Session 

 
Sunday February 16 – Judge Morris Estate – 4 miles, wooded, mostly flat (cancelled rain) 

76 Polly Drummond Hill Rd, Newark, DE 
 

Sunday March 23 – James Hall Trail – 3.6 mile out and back, paved, flat 
15 Innovation Way, Newark, DE 

 
Saturday April 12  –Susquehanna Greenway “Bluebell” Trail – 4-5 mile beautiful wooded, flat hike.  

Conowingo Fisherman’s Park - 2569 Shures Landing Rd, Darlington, MD - carpool 9am, hike 10am 
 

Sunday May 18 – Carousel Park – 4 miles, mixed terrain, some hills 
3700 Limestone Rd, Wilmington, DE 

 
New date Sunday June 29  – C&D Canal East from Biddles Point – 4-5 mile out and back, paved, flat 

   Biddle Point Trail Head off Cox Neck Rd,  Delaware City, DE 
 

Sunday July 13 – Rittenhouse Park – 4-5 miles out and back, wooded, flat 
 228 W Chestnut Hill Rd, Newark, DE 

 
Sunday August 10 – Lums Pond – 4 miles, wooded, mostly flat 

1068 Howell School Rd, Bear, DE – Area 4 parking lot 
 

Sunday September 28 – White Clay Creek Preserve Lot 2 – 4 miles, wooded, flat 
North east of 404 Sharpless Rd, Landenberg, PA: 39,74967, -75.77072 

 
Sunday October 19 – Jack Markell Trail north – 4 mile out and back, paved, flat   

903 Delaware St, New Castle, DE 
 

Sunday November 16 – Lewden Greene Trail – 4 mile out and back, paved, flat 
From Park and Ride Lot DE 273 & DE 7 

  
Sunday December 14 –– Old New Castle – 4 mile, paved, flat but uneven payment 

400 South St New Castle, DE 19720  
 

January 18, 2026 will be the planning session for 2026 
 


